
TOOLS REQUIRED: 
Phillips Screwdriver

Rev. 33/08

Model #

968KFSIc
SIENNA FINISH

Fan Back Settee
Assembly Instructions

For normal household use only. 
 recommended for commercial use.

Production Code:

Service Policy: We will replace any 
parts which  are defective, missing or 
damaged during assembly. Please contact 
Whittier Wood Products customer service 
department directly (by phone, fax, mail or 
email) for replacement parts.
Hours: Our friendly customer service staff 
can be reached Monday-Friday 7:00 a.m. to 
5:00 p.m. (Pacific Time). A message can be 
left 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. 
To Order: Provide the complete furniture 
model number (upper left corner of this 
page), part letter/number, production code, 
quantity needed, reason for replacement 
and your full name and address along with 
a telephone number in case we need to 
contact you.
Parts ship from our Eugene, Oregon factory 
within 1 or 2 business days from the time 
we receive the request. Please allow 5-10 
business days for delivery.

Outside U.S. or Canada: 541-687-0213
Fax: 541-687-2060 • www.whittierwood.com 
Mail: P.O. 2827 • Eugene, Oregon 97402 USA

Do not climb or stand on this piece of 
furniture.

P.O. Box 2827
Eugene, OR 97402 USAPresented by Whittier Wood Products

Your piece of GardenWood furniture has been finished 
at the factory with a tinted, penetrating oil that contains 
both UV and anti-fungal inhibitors. For best results, es-
pecially in extreme climates, another coat of protective oil 
is recommended before using for the first time. A surface 
coating is vital for the protection of your furniture. Treat-
ment should be applied at least once or twice a year.  Read both the Assembly Instructions and 

Maintaining the Beauty of GardenWood Furniture 
completely before beginning.

 Inspect your furniture periodically for any loose 
glue joints or screws, or any other problem which 
may be affecting the stability of your furniture. 
Tighten or repair as needed.



Ac – Right Leg – Qty. 1 Bc – Left Leg – Qty. 1 Cc – Right Back 
Support – Qty. 1

Ec – Left  Arm – Qty. 1 Fc – Right Arm – Qty. 1

Gc – Back 
Assembly – Qty. 1

KK – 4x35mm Wood Screw
 – Qty. 22

968KFSIc Fan Back Settee – Parts List
Before beginning assembly, check that the quantities of the parts received

 match those on the parts list below.

Dc – Left Back 
Support – Qty. 1

Hc – Seat Assembly
 – Qty. 1

II – 8x40mm Hex Bolt
 – Qty. 4

968KFSIc– Page 2

JJ – Hex Wrench 
– Qty. 1



968KFSIc Fan Back Settee
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1) Loosely attach each Left and Right Leg (Bc & Ac) to the Seat Assembly (Hc) 
with Hex Bolts (II). 

FIG. 1

2) Attach the Right and Left Back Supports (Cc & Dc) to the Seat  Assembly (Hc) 
with one Wood Screw (KK) through the upper holes. The longer edge of the back 
supports must be towards the front of the chair.

FIG. 2

3) Attach the Back Assembly (Gc) to the Seat Assembly. The angled edges of the 
back supports must be under the upper brace on the back before screwing in 
place. Use Wood Screws (KK) to attach upper back brace into the top edge of 
the Back Supports (Cc & Dc) and the lower back brace to attach to the Seat 
Assembly (Hc).

FIG. 3
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4) Attach the Right Arm (Fc) to the Right Back Support (Cc) with two wood screws (KK)
through the predrilled holes in the Right Back Support. Attach the Right Arm (Fc) to the 
Right Leg (Ac) with two wood screws through the predrilled holes in the top of the front 
leg. Repeat for the Left Arm (Ec).

FIG. 4

5) Insert a wood screw (KK) into the remaining holes in each back support into the seat 
assembly.

6) Tighten Hex Bolts (II) in the Front Legs.

FIG. 5
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Fuera de los Estados Unidos o Canadá: 541-687-0213
Fax: 541-687-2060  •  www.whittierwood.com

Correo: P.O. Box 2827  •  Eugene, Oregon 97402, USA

Normas para obtener servicio: Reemplaza-
remos las piezas que tengan defectos, falten o se 
dañen durante el armado. Sírvase comunicarse con 
el departamento de servicio al cliente de Whittier 
Wood Products directamente (por teléfono, fax, 
correo o e-mail) para obtener piezas de repuesto.
Horas: Nuestro amable personal de servicio al 
cliente está disponible de lunes a viernes de 7:00 
a.m. a 5:00 p.m. (Hora de la zona del pacífico de 
Estados Unidos). Puede dejar un mensaje las 24 
horas del día, los 7 días de la semana.
Para hacer un pedido: Proporcione el número 
completo del modelo del mueble (se encuentra en 
la esquina superior izquierda de esta página), la 
letra/número de la pieza, el código de producción, 
la cantidad que necesita, la razón del reemplazo, y 
su nombre completo, dirección y teléfono, para el 
caso de que necesitemos comunicarnos con usted.
Las piezas se envían desde nuestra planta en 
Eugene, Oregon, 1 ó 2 días hábiles después de 
recibir su solicitud. Por favor tenga en cuenta que 
la entrega tomará de 5 a 10 días hábiles.

 Rev. 3/08

 Antes de comenzar, lea atentamente las instrucciones 
de ensamblado y el Mantenimiento de los Muebles 
GardenWood Furniture. 

 Revise su mobiliario en forma periódica para detectar 
uniones despegadas, tornillos flojos o cualquier otro 
problema que pudiera afectar la estabilidad del mismo. 
Apriete los tornillos o repare las piezas según corresponda.

P.O. Box 2827
Eugene, OR 97402 USA

LISTA DE PIEZAS
Antes de comenzar a armar, verifique que haya recibido todas 

las piezas que se listan en la lista de piezas que se 
presenta a continuación.

Ac Pata Derecha . . . . .  1
Bc Pata Izquierda . . . .  1
Cc Soporte Trasero 

Derecho . . . . . . . . . . .  1
Dc Soporte Trasero 

Izquierdo . . . . . . . .  1
Ec  Brazo Izquierdo . . .  1
Fc  Brazo Derecho  . . .  1

Gc Respaldo . . . . . . . .  1
Hc Asiento  . . . . . . . . .  1
II Tornillo De Cabeza 

Hexagonal
8x40mm

 
. . . . . . .  4

JJ Llave Hexagonal . .  1
KK Tornillo Para 

Madera 4x35mm .  22

Cant.

Herramientas Necesarias: Destornillador Phillips

Cant.

1. Usando los Pernos de Cabeza Hexagonal (II) y sin apretar,
instale las Patas  Derecha e Izquierda (Bc y Ac) al 

 Asiento (Hc). 
2. Instale los Soportes Traseros Derecho e Izquierdo (Cc y 

Dc) al Asiento (Hc) usando Tornillos para Madera (KK) 
a través de los orificios superiores. El borde más largo 
de los soportes traseros debe quedar hacia el frente de la 
silla.

3. Instale el Respaldo (Gc) al Asiento. Antes de atornillar 
en su lugar, asegúrese que los bordes angulares de los 
soportes traseros queden debajo de los topes superiores 
del respaldo. Use un tornillo a través del tope superior 
del respaldo y dentro del borde superior de los soportes 
traseros.

4. Instale el Brazo Derecho (Fc)  al Soporte Trasero  Derecho 
con dos tornillos para madera a través del orificios que 
tiene el soporte. Fije el Brazo Derecho (Fc) a la plata  
delantera derecha con dos tornillos a través de los  
orificios que tiene la parte superior de la pata delantera.

 Repita para el Brazo Izquierdo (Ec).
5. Inserte un tornillo en el orificio restante en cada soporte 

trasero y dentro del asiento.
6. Apriete los pernos de cabeza hexagonal en las patas 

delanteras.

No se suba ni se pare sobre este mueble.

Sólo para uso doméstico.
se recomienda para uso comercial.

Su mueble de GardenWood posee un acabado aplicado 
en fábrica, con un aceite penetrante y teñido que contiene 
inhibidores tanto para UV como antifúngicos. Para obtener 
los mejores resultados, especialmente en climas extremos, se 
recomienda aplicar otra capa de aceite de protección antes 
de usar el mueble por primera vez. Aplicar revestimiento a la 
superficie es vital para proteger los muebles. El producto para 
el tratamiento debe aplicarse al menos una o dos veces por año.

Modelo #

968KFSIc
ACABADO SIENNA

Sofá con respaldo de 
abanico estilo
Instrucciones para Armar



Politique de service : Nous remplacerons 
toutes les pièces défectueuses, manquantes ou 
endommagées pendant le montage. Veuillez con-
tacter directement le service clientèle de Whittier 
Wood Products (par téléphone, fax, courrier ou 
e-mail) pour obtenir les pièces de remplacement.
Horaires :Le personnel accueillant de notre service 
clientèle est joignable du lundi au vendredi, de 7 h 
à 17 h (heure normale du Pacifique). Vous pouvez 
laisser un message 24 heures sur 24, 7 jours sur 7.
Pour placer vos commandes : Fournissez le 
numéro complet de modèle du meuble (angle su-
périeur gauche de cette page), la lettre/le numéro 
de la pièce, le code de production, la quantité 
nécessaire, la raison du remplacement, ainsi que 
votre nom complet et votre adresse, avec un nu-
méro de téléphone, au cas où nous aurions besoin 
de vous contacter. 
Les pièces sont expédiées de notre usine située à 
Eugene, Oregon dans les 1 ou 2 jours ouvrables 
à compter de la réception de votre demande. La 
livraison prendra de 5 à 10 jours ouvrables.

À l’extérieur des États-Unis ou du Canada : 541-687-0213
Fax : 541-687-2060  •  www.whittierwood com

Courrier: P.O. Box 2827 •  Eugene. Oregon 97402, USA.

Rév. 3/08

Ac Pied Droit  . . . . . . 1
Bc Pied Gauche  . . . . 1
Cc Support Droit 

du Dossier . . . . . . 1
Dc Support Gauche 

du Dossier . . . . . . 1
Ec  Accoudoir 

Gauche  . . . . . . . . 1

Fc  Accoudoir Droit  . 1
Gc Ensemble 

Dossier  . . . . . . . . 1
Hc Ensemble Siège . . 1
II Boulon Hexagonal 

8x40mm    . . . . . . . 4
JJ Clé Hexagonale . . 1
KK V

4x35mm .
is à Bois

 . . . . . 22

Nomenclature des Pièces 
Avant de commencer, vérifier si les quantités de pièces 

reçues correspondent aux quantités indiquées ci-dessous. 

QtéQté

1. Fixez les pieds avant gauche et droit (Bc et Ac) sans les 
serrer à l’ensemble du siège (Hc) au moyen des boulons 
hexagonaux (II).

2. Fixez les supports gauche et droit du dossier (Cc et Dc) à 
l’ensemble du siège (Hc) au moyen d’une vis à bois (KK) 
que vous introduisez dans les trous supérieurs. Le bord 
long des supports du dossier doit être vers l’avant de la 
chaise.

3. Fixez l’ensemble du dossier (Gc) à l’ensemble du siège. 
Avant de le fixer en place, assurez-vous que les bords in-
clinés des supports du dossier sont sous la cale supérieure 
du dossier. Utilisez une seule vis dans la cale supérieure 
du dossier et introduisez la dans le bord supérieur des 
supports du dossier.

4. Fixez l’accoudoir de droite (Fc)  au support droit du dossier 
au moyen de deux vis à bois (KK) que vous introduisez 
dans le trous préforé ménagé dans le support droit du 
dossier. Fixez l’accoudoir de droite au pied avant droit 
au moyen de deux vis que vous introduisez dans les trous 
préforés ménagés dans le haut du pied avant. Répétez la 
procédure pour l’accoudoir de gauche (Ec).

5. Introduisez une vis dans le trou restant de chaque support 
du dossier, puis dans l’ensemble du siège.

6. Serrez les boulons hexagonaux dans les pieds avant.

OUTILS NÉCESSAIRES : Tournevis Cruciforme

P.O. Box 2827
Eugene, OR 97402 USA

 Lisez complètement les Instructions de Montage ainsi 
que Maintenir la Beauté de vos Produits GardenWood 
Furniture avant de commencer. 

 Inspectez régulièrement votre meuble, pour voir si les 
pièces se décollent ou si les vis se desserrent ou si vous 
remarquez tout autre problème risquant d’affecter la 
stabilité du meuble. Resserrez ou réparez au besoin.

No. de modèle

968KFSIc
FINI SIENNA

Canapé à Dossier Éventail
Instructions de Montage

Pour usage ménager normal seulement.
recommandé pour usage commercial.

Ne pas monter ni se mettre debout sur cet article 
d’ameublement.

Votre meuble GardenWood a été fini à l’usine au moyen d’une 
huile teintée et pénétrante qui contient à la fois des inhibiteurs 
d’UV et des inhibiteurs antifongiques. Pour assurer des 
résultats optimum, en particulier dans les climats extrêmes, 
il est recommandé d’appliquer une autre couche d’huile de 
protection avant la première utilisation. Une couche de surface 
est cruciale pour protéger vos meubles. Appliquez le traitement 
au moins une ou deux fois par an.



In order to maintain the appearance and life of this GardenWood 
Furniture™ product, please follow these instructions.

Finishing Tips
A surface coating is vital for the protection of your furniture. Treatment should be applied at 
least once or twice a year. During application, particular care should be given to the ends 
of the wood parts and any joints. Furniture that will be used in environments where more 
extreme climate conditions exist, require additional treatment considerations.
Look for a product that is recommended for outdoor furniture. There are two key ingredients 
available in various finishes that will extend the life of your product: UV inhibitors and anti-
fungal inhibitors, sometimes also referred to as mildewcides.
In wetter, temperate climates look for finishes with high anti-fungal inhibitor content. This will 
help minimize moisture damage from mold and mildew. This is available as a component of 
a finish or as an additive. UV inhibitors will help minimize premature aging and cracking in 
all climates. Your finishing supplier can provide additional information.

General Maintenance 
In general, keep the following points in mind:

•  Your GardenWood furniture should be protected from severe weather 
and stored under cover during the winter.

•  Untreated furniture will turn color and develop cracks. A light sanding can 
restore the original color after which a surface coating should be applied.

•  The hardware is anodized steel or brass. Both are rust resistant and will 
not stain the wood. 

• Inspect the hardware occasionally and tighten when necessary.

For Finished Furniture
Your piece of GardenWood furniture has been finished at the factory with a tinted, 
penetrating oil that contains both UV and anti-fungal inhibitors. For best results, especially 
in extreme climates, another coat of protective oil is recommended before using for 
the first time. 
Important Note: Please follow the instructions provided by the coatings manufacturer 
for previously treated wood. 

For more information, please contact our customer service representatives Monday-Friday, 
7am-5pm Pacific Time, or leave a message at any time.

GardenWood Furniture
Presented by Whittier Wood Products

P.O. Box 2827 • Eugene, OR 97402 USA
Toll Free: 800-653-3336 • Phone: 541-687-0213 • Fax: 541-687-2060

www.whittierwood.com
Rev. 03/08  KFSI

Presented by Whittier Wood Products



ISF
K 80/30 .v e

R

no itinif ed sliesno
C

-orp ruop  el ai curc  t se  e cafru s ed ehcuo c en
U

 tne
metiart el zeu qilp p

A .selb ue
m sov regét

 tnadneP .n a rap siof xued  uo enu snio
m  ua

 s ed r eilu citr ap n e n ios  z enerp  ,noit ac ilppa’ l
 .s erutnio j sed te siob n e s ec èip sed sé ti

m értxe
 sed  sn ad s ésilitu ertê à sénitsed selbue

m seL
 seuqita

milc sn oi tidno c sel ùo s tn e
mennorivne

-pus tne
m eti art nu tn egix e se

mêr txe sulp tno s
. eri atne

mélp
 sel  ruo p édna

m
mocer tiudorp nu zehcrehce

R
 sélc  st neidé rgni  x ue

D  .ruei rétxe’ d selb ue
m

-if  ed  sti ud or p s rueis ul p s nad  sel bin ops id  tn os
 er tov  e d eiv  ed eér ud al  tno regnolorp iuq noi tin
 srue ti bi hn i s el te  

V
U’d sruet ibih ni sel : tiudorp

 rap séngis éd tne
m el ag é siofrap ,seuq ignofitn a

.» s e russi sio
mi tna stn ega « se

m ret se l
 sta

milc sel  sn a
D

, sedi
muh  sulp  s ér ép

met
-er  
 e nu ceva noiti nif ed stiud orp sed zehcrehc

 . seuq ignof itna  s rue t ibihni’d  ru ene t e tuah
s lI
 sud seg a

m
mod se l re s i

m ini
m à tnor eub irtnoc

 te  s eruss i sio
m se l  rap  s éuqovorp  é tid i

muh’l à
-

mo c e
m

mo c se lbinops id tno s s lI .uo idli
m  e l

 e
m

mo c uo  noi t inif  ed  t iudorp nu’d  stna sop
.stna vujda

V
U ’d sr ue tibihn i s eL

 tn oreu bi rtnoc 
 te éruta

mé rp tne
m essi llieiv  el  re si

mini
m à

 er toV  .sta
milc s el  suot  sn ad seru leuqa rc se l

 suov arruop no itini f ed st iudorp ed ru es s in ruof
.snoit a

m rofni ’d tne
mélppu s nu rinruo f

 laré nég ne itertn
E

 s tniop se l z edrag , elarénég noçaf en u’
D

: t i rpse’ l à st nav iu s
 e rt ê tno rved  doo

Wn e dr a
G s elb ue

m s oV  •
 ir ba’ l à s égnar  t e s p

me t s ia vua
m u d s égé to rp

.rev ih’l tn a dnep
 ed tno regn ahc sé tia rt  non se lbue

m s eL  •
 .ser uleuqarc sed tnoretnes érp te  ruelu oc
 rue luoc a l  rilb até r ar ruop ega çnop  reg él  n

U
 ecaf rus e d e hcu oc e nu  io uq  sèrp a ,e ni gir o’d

.e éuqilpp a er tê arved
 rei ca  ne se é sil aér  tno s no itax if ed se cèip  s eL   •
 tnos xu a té

m xu ed  s e
C .not ial  ne  uo és idona

 e l sap tnoreh ca t en t e e l liuor  al à s tn at s is ér
. siob

 à sp
me t ed noi taxi f ed sec èip sel ze tcepsnI  •

.eriassecén is sel -ze rre ss er t e er tua
sini f selb ue

m sel ruoP
 enis u’ l à i ni f é té a  d oo

W ne dra
G  el bu e

m ert oV
 et na rté né p t e e ét ni et  el iuh  en u’d ne yo

m  ua
 te  

V
U’d sru etib ihni s ed siof al à  tne itnoc iuq

 . seuqigno fi tn a s rue tibihn i s ed
 rer us sa r uoP
 snad reiluci trap ne  ,

mu
mit po s tat l us ér se d

 éd na
m

moc er t se  li , se
m êrtxe sta

mi l c s e l
 e d eli u h’d e h cuo c e rtua e nu  reu qilp pa’ d

  . noita sil itu erèi
m erp al tnava noit cetor p

: etnatro p
mi e uqra

m e
R

 er vi us zel li ue V 
 tn acir baf  al rap seinruo f sno itcurtsni sel
 àjéd  siob  el  r uop noit ce torp  ed se hc uoc  s ed

.é t iart

I SF
K 80/30 .v é

R

er ut i nr uF doo
Wn ed ra

G
stcudorP doo

W reittih
W rap étnesérP

0602 -786-145 : xaF • 3120 -786-145 : enohpélé T • 6333-356-008 : siar f sn as oré
mu

N C
ou

rr
ie

r: 
P.

O
. B

ox
 2

82
7 

• E
ug

en
e,

 O
re

go
n 

 9
74

02
, U

.S
.A

. •
 w

w
w

.w
hi

tti
er

w
oo

d.
co

m
C

ou
rr

eo
: P

.O
. B

ox
 2

82
7 

• E
ug

en
e,

 O
re

go
n 

 9
74

02
, U

.S
.A

. •
 w

w
w

.w
hi

tti
er

w
oo

d.
co

m

odabaca le a rap saicne reg uS
 lativ s e eicifr epus al a o tnei

mi tse ver r ac il p
A

 ara p otcu dor p lE .s el beu
m sol re geto rp  arap

 anu son e
m la e sracilp a eb ed otn ei

matart le
 nóic acil pa  a l etna ru

D . oña rop  sece v s od  o
 no c od adiuc r aluc itrap  noc es re dec orp e bed
 noc  y are da

m e d saze ip  sa l ed so
me rtxe  sol

 nas u e s e uq  sel beu
m  so L .atnuj re iu qlauc

 acit á
mil c se noici dnoc yah edn od  se ra gul ne

 ed seno icar ed is noc ner eiuq er , sa
mert xe

. selan oi ci da ot nei
matart

 ar ap o dad ne
mo cer otcu dorp nu euqs u

B
-n eno p

mo c so d ya
H  .s er oi re txe e d sel beu

m
- nolorp  eu q sodabaca  s os revid  ne  evalc  set
 se rodi bi hni :el beu

m  u s ed lit ú a div al  ná rag
 se cev  a ,so ci gn úfi tna  sero dib ih ni e  

V
U  ed

. ’sa di cudli
m“  s oda

mall néib
mat

 se a
milc le  iS

oda lp
met y ode

m úh
 nu eci litu ,

odabaca
 serodibihni ed odinet noc otla no c

,socignúfitna
 o ñad le razi

mini
m ed nif a 

 le y oho
m le rop odacovorp

”údli
m“

 etsE .
-rocni etnenop

moc nu se ay etneidergni
 azilaicr e

moc ol es o odabaca le ne odarop
 s oL .etr apa ovitida nu o

moc
 ed s ero dibi hni

V
U

 otnei
micejevne le razi

mini
m  a naduya 

 sodot n e otn ei
ma jarb euq ser le y  o ruta

merp
 el sodabaca ed rodeevorp uS .sa

milc sol
. nó ica

mro fni sá
m áran oicr op or p

lar en eg ot nei
minet na

M
:s otn up se tneiu gis so l e dre uce

R
-orp n eb ed d oo

W ne dra
G selbeu

m suS  •
-ert xe sacitá

milc senoicidnoc ed esreget
 e tnarud og ir ba la esradra ug n ebed y sa

m
.onreiv ni le

 ed na ib
mac otnei

matar t nis selbe u
m soL  •

 ro loc le r arep ucer  ara P .nateirga  es y r oloc
 ogeul euqilpa y etne

mevaus ejil ,lani giro
.s ei ci frepu s a rap otnei

mitseve r n u
-o na orec a e d nos  sa ciláte

m sa ze ip  sa L  •
 a l n et sise r so b

ma ;nótal  ed o oda zi d
 .ared a

m a l nahc na
m on y n óicadixo

 a írell in ro t al e noic ce psni et ne
ml anois ac

O •
.oirase cen aes od nauc aletsúja y

da baca noc selbeu
M

o
-ac a nu eeso p doo

Wned ra
G e d elbeu

m u S
 eti eca nu noc  ,a cir bá f ne o dacil pa odab

-ib ihn i enei tnoc  euq  od iñ et y etnartenep
 .socign úfitna o

moc 
V

U arap otnat sero d
 , so da tluse r ser oje

m sol  r enet bo ar aP
 es ,so

mertxe  sa
milc ne etne

mlaicepse
 et ie ca e d ap ac a rto racilp a ad nei

moce r
 e lbeu

m le ras u ed se tn a nóiccet orp e d
 .ze v a re

mirp rop
 : etnatrop

m i ato
N

 sal e tne
ma tnet a a gis

- af le rop  sa da no icropo rp senoicc ur tsni
 o lr acilpa ara p otn ei

mit sever led et naci rb
 .a data rt areda

m erbo s

eru tinruF doo
Wn ed ra

G
stcudor P doo

W reittih
W rop odatn es erP

0602 -786-145 : xa F • 3120-786-145 : onof éleT • 6333-356-008 : sitárg ono féleT

 oic ivr eS ed e tna tnes erper le no c ese uqí nu
moc , nói ca

mrof ni sá
m ren etb o ar aP

 nu e jed o  )o ci fíc aP led o iraroh ( h 71 a 7  ed  se nre iv  a s en ul ed etneil
C l a

.etne ine vnoc e tluser el odnau c o dal lated ejas ne
m

 ud s tnatn es érp er son r e tcatnoc ze ll iue v ,snoi ta
mro fn i’d tn e

m élppu s nu ruo P
 ud e la

mron e rueh ,h 71 à h 7 ed ,id erdn e v ua idnu l ud el è tnei lc ec i vr es
. se ru eh s ec ed s rohed n e ega ss e

m nu z es s ial uo , euq if i caP

™

 do o
Wnedra

G tiud or p ec ed ta té ’l t e tc epsa’l  rinet ni a
m ruo P

eru tinru
F

™
.su os se d- ic s noit curt sn i se l er vi us  zel liue v ,

™

 doo
W nedra

G ed otcu dorp e tse ed otc eps a le re net na
m  ara P

er uti nru
F

™
.seno icc urtsn i set neiu gis s al noc  alp

muc  ,




